
PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Dan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG CHN
SP: 2 FS: 1 174.88

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4Li2
3T
CCoSp2

3LoTh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80
0.80
0.80

0.80

4.00
5.50
3.10

6.26

5.56
5.32
5.40

5.48

6.95
6.65
6.75

6.85

3.5
4.5
3.0

5.0 1.26

0.50
1.00
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.703.5 6.55 5.244.20 0.80Interpretation2Tw5

0.002.0 2.00CiSt16

0.004.0 4.00PCoSp27
8 BoDs1 3.5 0.56 4.06

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 60.12

-0.00+27.00+33.12Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Tw

2A+3T+SEQ
3LoTh

3Li2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60

1.60
1.60

1.60

5.76

6.88
5.70

4.20

11.60

10.88
11.12

11.04

7.25

6.80
6.95

6.90

4.5

7.8
5.0

3.5 0.70

1.26

0.80
0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-2.604.8 6.90 11.042.20 1.60Interpretation3S5

0.302.5 2.80CCoSp16

0.424.5 4.923STh7

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.20 2.20

BoDs19 3.503.5 0.00
5Li210 5.405.0 0.40

FiDs111 3.423.0 0.42
0.705.0 5.7012 5Li2
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

PCoSp214 4.404.0 0.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 114.76

-0.00+55.68+59.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Tatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ RUS
SP: 1 FS: 4 165.20

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SeSt2

3LoTh
3T

BoDs1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.40

5.42
5.50

4.06

6.12

5.92
6.08

6.20

7.65

7.40
7.60

7.75

3.1

5.0
4.5

3.5 0.56

0.30

0.42
1.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.5 7.60 6.083.50 0.80Interpretation2Tw5

0.203.5 3.704Li26

0.403.0 3.40CCoSp27

8 PCoSp2 4.0 0.50 4.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 63.88

-0.00+30.40+33.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3S
3Tw
3LoTh

3T+COMBO

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

1.80
4.08
5.84

2.50

11.20
10.88
11.04

11.28

7.00
6.80
6.90

7.05

4.8
4.5
5.0

4.5 -2.00

-3.00
-0.42
0.84

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.286.0 6.70 10.726.28 1.60Interpretation6Li15
0.144.5 4.643STh6

0.703.0 3.70BiDs17

8 4Li2 3.5 0.10 3.60

FiDs29 3.623.2 0.42

FCoSp210 2.442.5 -0.06
0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1

0.102.0 2.1013 SpSt1
PCoSp114 3.603.5 0.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 101.32

-0.00+55.12+46.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Tiffany SCOTT / Philip DULEBOHN USA
SP: 3 FS: 2 162.26

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4Li2

3STh
3T

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.90

4.22
4.90

3.50

5.08

4.92
5.12

5.24

6.35

6.15
6.40

6.55

3.5

4.5
4.5

3.0 0.50

0.40

-0.28
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.183.5 6.35 5.083.32 0.80Interpretation2Tw5

0.002.0 2.00SlSt16

0.283.5 3.78BoDs17

8 PCoSp1 3.5 0.10 3.60

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.66

-0.00+25.44+29.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

FiDs1
3T+2F+SEQ
3Tw

6Li1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.14
5.44
4.08

6.42

10.80
10.16
10.88

10.80

6.75
6.35
6.80

6.75

3.0
6.2
4.5

6.0 0.42

0.14
0.60

-0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.424.5 6.50 10.404.92 1.60Interpretation3STh5
-0.025.0 4.985Li26

0.403.0 3.40CCoSp27

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.30 2.30

3LoTh9 5.005.0 0.00

2A10 1.623.3 -1.68
PCoSp111 3.803.5 0.30

0.302.0 2.3012 SlSt1
0.103.0 3.1013 4Li1

BoDs114 4.063.5 0.56

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 107.60

-0.00+53.04+54.56Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Anabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO CAN
SP: 4 FS: 3 160.48

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3STh

2Tw
3T

FCCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.78

3.50
4.30

3.10

5.00

5.12
5.00

5.16

6.25

6.40
6.25

6.45

4.5

3.5
4.5

3.0 0.10

0.28

0.00
-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.5 6.35 5.083.50 0.80Interpretation4Li25

0.002.0 2.00SlSt16

0.003.5 3.50BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 0.00 4.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 54.04

-0.00+25.36+28.68Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3STh
2A
3Tw

3T+2T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.22
3.50
4.22

3.80

11.20
10.64
11.12

11.12

7.00
6.65
6.95

6.95

4.5
3.3
4.5

5.8 -2.00

-0.28
0.20

-0.28

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.505.0 6.80 10.885.50 1.60Interpretation5Li25
0.505.5 6.005Li36

0.103.5 3.60PCoSp17

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.40 2.40

3TTh9 2.504.5 -2.00

FCCoSp110 2.702.5 0.20
3Li211 4.003.5 0.50

0.283.0 3.2812 BiDs1
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

FiDs214 3.763.2 0.56

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 106.44

-0.00+54.96+51.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Katerina BERANKOVA / Otto DLABOLA CZE
SP: 6 FS: 6 144.54

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T

2Tw
2STh

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.90

3.50
1.96

3.00

4.60

4.52
4.64

4.80

5.75

5.65
5.80

6.00

4.5

3.5
2.5

3.0 0.00

-0.60

0.00
-0.54

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.5 5.90 4.723.50 0.80Interpretation4Li25

0.003.5 3.50BoDs16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 PCoSp3 4.5 0.10 4.60

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 49.24

-0.00+23.28+25.96Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T
2F+COMBO
3Tw

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.10
1.58
3.94

4.78

9.28
9.20
9.28

9.36

5.80
5.75
5.80

5.85

4.5
1.7
4.5

4.5 0.28

-1.40
-0.12
-0.56

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.000.0 5.70 9.120.00 1.60Interpretation2A*5
-0.066.0 5.946Li16

0.144.5 4.643TTh7

8 FiDs1 3.0 0.28 3.28

4Li19 3.203.0 0.20

CCoSp210 3.103.0 0.10
SpSt111 2.002.0 0.00

0.003.5 3.5012 BoDs1
0.303.0 3.3013 3Li1

SlSt114 2.002.0 0.00

PCoSp315 4.704.5 0.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 95.30

-0.00+46.24+49.06Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Sabrina LEFRANCOIS / Jerome BLANCHARD FRA
SP: 7 FS: 5 143.84

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T

2Tw
3STh

CCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.70

3.60
3.10

2.50

4.48

4.04
4.44

4.56

5.60

5.05
5.55

5.70

4.5

3.5
4.5

2.5 0.00

0.20

0.10
-1.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.143.5 5.30 4.243.64 0.80Interpretation4Li25

0.423.5 3.92BoDs16

-0.603.5 2.90PCoSp17

8 CiSt1 2.0 -0.06 1.94

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 48.06

-0.00+21.76+26.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Tw
3T+2T
3LoTh

6Li2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.80
5.40
3.00

6.50

9.52
9.12
9.52

9.36

5.95
5.70
5.95

5.85

3.5
5.8
5.0

6.5 0.00

0.30
-0.40
-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.423.0 5.90 9.443.42 1.60InterpretationFiDs15
-0.284.5 4.223STh6

-0.481.3 0.822S7

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

4Li29 4.003.5 0.50

BoDs110 3.363.5 -0.14
SlSt111 2.202.0 0.20

0.003.0 3.0012 3Li1
0.003.0 3.0013 CCoSp2

PCoSp214 4.104.0 0.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 95.78

-0.00+46.96+48.82Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Viktoria BORZENKOVA / Andrei CHUVILAEV RUS
SP: 5 FS: 7 143.75

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LoTh

2T
2Tw

CCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

5.70

0.54
3.70

2.80

4.92

4.92
5.00

5.00

6.15

6.15
6.25

6.25

5.0

1.3
3.5

2.5 0.30

0.70

-0.76
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.503.5 6.10 4.884.00 0.80Interpretation4Li25

0.002.0 2.00SlSt16

0.563.5 4.06BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 0.10 4.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 51.62

-0.00+24.72+26.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LoTh
2T
3Tw

2S+2T+SEQ

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

5.70
0.70
4.22

2.03

9.52
9.20
9.60

9.68

5.95
5.75
6.00

6.05

5.0
1.3
4.5

2.6 -0.06

0.70
-0.60
-0.28

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.406.5 5.85 9.366.90 1.60Interpretation6Li25
0.203.0 3.20FCCoSp26

-1.264.5 3.243STh7

8 2Li2 2.4 0.18 2.58

4Li29 3.703.5 0.20

SpSt110 2.202.0 0.20
SlSt111 2.002.0 0.00

0.703.5 4.2012 FiDs3
0.104.0 4.1013 PCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 92.13

-0.00+47.36+44.77Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Marylin PLA / Yannick BONHEUR FRA
SP: 8 FS: 8 139.76

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T

3LoTh
4Li2

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.50

4.30
3.44

2.88

4.12

3.92
4.00

4.40

5.15

4.90
5.00

5.50

4.5

5.0
3.5

3.0 -0.12

0.00

-0.70
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.243.5 5.40 4.323.26 0.80Interpretation2Tw5

0.002.0 2.00SeSt16

-0.563.5 2.94BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 -0.12 3.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 47.96

-0.00+20.76+27.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T+2T+SEQ
3LoTh
4Li2

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.64
5.70
3.70

4.50

9.04
8.56
8.96

9.36

5.65
5.35
5.60

5.85

5.8
5.0
3.5

4.5 0.00

0.00
0.70
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.804.8 5.70 9.123.00 1.60Interpretation3S5
0.003.5 3.502Tw6

0.006.0 6.006Li17

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

4Li29 3.503.5 0.00

FCoSp110 1.822.0 -0.18
SlSt111 2.102.0 0.10

-0.703.5 2.8012 BoDs1
0.003.5 3.5013 PCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 91.80

-0.00+45.04+46.76Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction


